REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZ CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2178(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s148/436/427/34 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 38(5)2023 BPR-PS u/s 148/436/427/34

District: Churachandpur

Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 6:30 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	ion Date of dispatch from	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
08/09/2023 At 9:11AM	At KhugaTampak,ZouVeng, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms North East	08/09/2023	

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Birla Haobijam s/o Late IbobiHaobijam of KhugaTampak, ZouVeng,CCPur # 9862830455	Unknown persons	Rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage, common intention.	SIS Lialianof CCP- PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS Othicer-in-mchaig churachandpur Police Manipur	statio	Punishableu/s / 148/436/427/34 IPC		

Signed Designation

Date

:(G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

08/09/2023nance Churachandput Police Statio

The Officer-in-Charg 1, Bishnupur Police Station.

Subject: Report.



Sir,

I have the honour to state that on 03/05/2023 at around 06.30 p.m. a group of people numbering 100/200 suspected to be members of All Tribal Student's Union Manipur (ATSUM) and Kuki militants stormed into our locality with arms and other incriminating weapons. They have torched my House/Sangoi/Vehicle(s)/Cattle/Poultry/Household items/Furniture/Food items/Jewellery items along with other valuable items. And further warned & threatened to leave the village permanently.

The total approximate value of lost property is around Rs.56,65,000/- (Rupees Fifty Six Lakhs Sixty Five Thousands)appx. in present market value.

It is therefore, requested kindly to take up necessary action against the unknown members of ATSUM and suspected Kuki militants.

I could not report well in time due to the present law & order situation as well as we were displaced and stranded. I am taking sheltered at the Relief Camp opening at TIITET, Bishnupur (B.Ed. College). I have 4(Four) family members.

Date: 15/05/2023

Joins heport is trulid as an 0.E. of case FIRMU 35(5)2013 BIREAS US 145/436/429/34/RE

> Officer-in-charge Officer-in-charge Bishnupur Police Station Injshnupur Dist., Manipur

Yours sincerely,

Signature: Birla Haobijan

Name: BIRLA HAOBIJAM S/o. Late Ibobi Haobijam

Address: Khuga Tampak (Zou Veng), P.O., P.S. and

District Churachandpur, Manipur.

Contact No. 9862830455.

Retreated as an O.E. of case FIR NO: 178 (9) 2023 cypps u/s 148/436/427/34 IPC.



OC/CCP-PS
Officer-In-nicharge
Churachandpur Police Statio
Manipur

1.4m	
"Took	No
Company of the Compan	pur State Form No. V.

FIRST INFORMATION

Page No.

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION.

Sub-Division:-Bishnup	our
-----------------------	-----

FIR No. 35 (5) 2023 APRAS WS 1427 436/427/24 PE Dt. & Hour of occurrence: On 03/05/2423

District:- Bishnupur

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance from Police station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station.
Or 16/05/2023 at 10:55 am	At sehega Tampak (Don very), P.O & P.S Churachandput at @ 35 mms/South. (at the residence of the Complainant)	

information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression

Name & residence of	nformant and attested by the signat Name and residence of the	Brief description of offence with section	Standardon consider	Lacon
informant/complainant	accused.	and property carried off. If any.	Step taken regarding investigation. Explanation of delay in recording information.	of the cases.
Biota Hossbijam B/O(1) Obobi Hasbijam of Khuga Tampak Zon Veng) P.O k.P.SChuracham Phys.	Onknown Tersions.	Rioting with deadly weapons, Asson with Common intentions resulting damage	This care has be transpersed to cepus potice of cepus potice o	o elin tin
		- Punishable - U/5 148/436/4271	Dhonorine oclistres	
Duman Ochmerce Officer-In-charge	ation	U/5 148 436 1427 1 34 IPc.	Officer-In-char	aption